
Tab. 2 - Paesi con il più alto numero di contagiati  nelle ultime 24 ore (dati del 16 aprile 2020)

Numero 

di casi

% del 

totale

% 

cumulata

TOTALE 81.419 100

1 Stati Uniti 30.148 37,0 37,0

2 Spagna 5.092 6,3 43,3

3 Regno Unito 4.603 5,7 48,9

4 Turchia 4.281 5,3 54,2

5 Russia 3.388 4,2 58,4

6 Brasile 3.058 3,8 62,1

7 Germania 2.866 3,5 65,6

8 Italia 2.667 3,3 68,9

9 Francia 2.633 3,2 72,1

10 Belgio 2.454 3,0 75,2

11 Iran 1.512 1,9 77

12 Canada 1.318 1,6 78,6

13 Perù 1.172 1,4 80

14 Irlanda 1.068 1,3 81,4

15 India 942 1,2 82,5

16 Serbia 819 1,0 83,5

17 Ucraina 789 1,0 84,5

18 Paesi Bassi 734 0,9 85

19 Portogallo 643 0,8 86
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